

f

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1106 OF 2001

NEETA JAIN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM CHAND TANTUWAY

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks leave to withdraw this appeal.

Criminal appeal shall stand dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.  
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.  
(C. NAGAPPAN)

NEW DELHI  
DATED 29th April, 2014.  
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1106 OF 2001

NEETA JAIN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM CHAND TANTUWAY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks leave to  
withdraw this appeal.

Criminal appeal shall stand dismissed as withdrawn.

(Mahabir Singh)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master